
 

Learner Support Services 

Fact Sheet for Students 

 Are you feeling stressed, anxious, or overwhelmed by life and study? 

 Is something getting in the way of your course work or attendance in class?  

 Would you like to talk to someone about how things are going who can offer you 
support to tackle challenges? 

If you answered yes to any of these questions, then Learner Support Services may be 

able to help. 

What is LSS? 

Learner Support Services (LSS) offers one-on-one support to students who are finding 

it hard to keep studying or to keep up with their training. You can contact an LSS case 

manager yourself or your training provider can refer you 

Learner Support Services aim to support you to stay in training and finish your studies 

by: 

- Supporting you to tackle life issues that might stop you from training 

- Offering support to develop your study skills 

- Finding support services in your community 

- Helping you to understand the training system 

- Supporting you after you finish study while you move to further study or into work 

What this means is that you will be able to talk to and work with a qualified case 

manager, in one-to-one sessions. Your case manager will support you through your 

studies and can refer you to and talk to other service providers that could support you. 

LSS services can come to where you need support (outreach service), if needed. 

What does LSS not provide? 

While support for you to develop your study skills can be provided, LSS does not 

provide Literacy and Numeracy (L&N) training.  The training provider you are enrolled 

with will have already assessed any gaps in your L&N skills and will arrange for free 

support if you need it.  

Who can access LSS? 

If you are doing a VET course on the Subsidised Training List and have support needs 

that are making it hard for you to keep studying or keep up with your studies, you are 

eligible for LSS. You can search online here to check if your course is on the 

Subsidised Training List or ask your training provider.  

https://www.skills.sa.gov.au/course-search


 

If I am at school can I access LSS? 

Yes, school students enrolled in a subsidised VET course can access LSS from 1 July 

2021, once you have been through the VET Readiness Orientation (VETRO) process 

and enrolled in your VET course. 

And after I leave training? 

You can keep getting support from LSS for up to 12 weeks after you leave your course 

to help you move onto your next course or onto work. If you find a job or other life 

circumstances mean that you leave before you finish your course you can still get this 

support.  

What are my obligations? 

You need to work with the case manager to create your support plan. Once you agree 

that the plan has the right supports and you sign your consent that information about 

your support needs can be shared with appropriate people, you are ready to go.  

LSS Providers 

If you think learner support services may be right for you, please talk to your trainer 

who can refer you for support. You can also contact the Learner Support Services case 

manager directly – just check with your training organisation staff which LSS provider 

they work with. 

ATEC: Angela Edwards (angelae@atec.asn.au), Mark Ireson (marki@atec.asn.au), 
0409 346 304 or 1300 112 832  

Enhance: Darrel Tan 8462 0222 (darrel@hesselgroup.com.au), Azadeh Wilson 
8462 0222 or 0405 790 815 (azadeh@enhancetraining.org), Christian Lucas 8462 
0222 or 0405 789 731 (christian@enhancetraining.org)  

Interskills: Paul Malloy 0425 533 174 (paul.malloy@wiseemployment.com.au), 
Alison Jutilane 0437 298 954 (Alison.Jutilane@interskills.edu.au), Yvette 
Wijayasekera 0429 687 005 (yvette.wijayasekera@interskills.edu.au)  

MADEC: Kate Anderson (kanderson@madec.edu.au) – 8307 2043  

SYC: Jo Skanes, Shona Payne (learning@syc.net.au), 8405 8500  

Taoundi: Tadashi Nakamura 8240 0300 (tnakamura@tauondi.sa.edu.au), Laura 
Edwards (ledwards@tauondi.sa.edu.au)  

 

  

mailto:christian@enhancetraining.org
mailto:yvette.wijayasekera@interskills.edu.au
mailto:ledwards@tauondi.sa.edu.au

